08-01-2025 LETTING ITEM 086
#"=###'
BOTTOM OF CURB
CURB INLET
DO NOT DISTURB
CURB AND GUTTER
EAST
FLAT BOTTOM DITCH

FUNDING:
20% LOCAL 20% LOCAL
TYPE CODE: ROADWAY, TYPE CODE: ROADWA Y,
NEW CONSTRUCTION NEW CONSTRUCTION
0001 0001
CODE CODE
NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY
* .20100500 TREE REMOVAL, ACRES ACRE 4.04 28000500 INLET AND PIPE PROTEC1lON EACH 31
20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD 5895 28100107 STONE RIPRAP. CLASS A4 SQYD 266
20400800 FURNISHED EXCAVATION CU YD 4259 28200200 FILTER FABRIC SQYD 266
20700220 POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT CU YD 46 31100500 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE A 6" SQYD 10170
20800150 TRENCH BACKFlll. CU YD 531 42000300 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8" SQYD 808
42300400 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT. 8 INCH SQYD 2:0
* 25000200 SEEDING, CLASS 2 ACRE 4 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH SQ FT 26582
* 25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 361 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 20
* .25000500 PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 361 44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQYD 346
* 25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 361 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 1000
* 25000700 AGRICULTURAL GROUND LIMESTONE TON 8 54001001 BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS. CULVERT NO. 1 EACH 2
* 25100115 MULCH, ME1HOD 2 ACRE 4 54010803 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS 8'X3' FOOT 56
28000250 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING POUND 1600 542A0223 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18" FOOT 76
28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS FOOT 610 54213663 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SEC1lONS 18" EACH 4
28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER FOOT 1921 54213675 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SEC1lONS 30" EACH 4
* SPECIALTY ITEM REVISIONS @) 2023 AU. RIGHTS RESERVED
DATE NO. @HORNER
SHIFRIN
410 NORTH COURT ST,
MARION, /LUNOIS 622959
61tl-99J-6411 FAX 61tl-99J-6750
WWW.HORNERSHIFRIN. COt.l
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
RITTER ROAD PHASE II
CITY OF HERRIN, ILIJNOIS
Dote
'" 1-,,.,,.,� 1DR. B CWB 1CK'D B·· JVZ
Scme...t.:.:llLIJob No. 11120 ISheet No. 04 of 39
# 0042
Z0076600# TRAINEES HOUR 1000
Z0076604# TRAINEES TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE HOUR 1000
* SPECIALTY ITEM
*
*
*
*
*
*
DETAILS COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE
ENTRANCE WITHOUT ROAD CURB
GUTTER
CURB AND
DEPRESSED
MIN. 24'
MAX. 35'
SIDEWALK STD.
ENTRANCE WITH ROAD CURB
5' P.C.C. SIDEWALK
& GUTTER
B-6.24 CONC. CURB
JOINT FILLER
1" PREFORMED
VAR.